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DC HPO Historic District Staff Contacts:  2024 
 

HISTORIC DISTRICT PRIMARY CONTACT SECONDARY CONTACT 

 

Anacostia Imania Price 442-8827; imania.price@dc.gov 

 

 

Tim Dennée 442-8847 

741-5247 

442-8842 

442-8827 

442-8841 

442-8838 

442-8841 

442-8847 

442-8839 

442-8839 

741-5248 

741-5248 

442-8842 

442-8841 

442-8847 

Blagden Alley 

 

Brendan Meyer 741-5248; brendan.meyer@dc.gov 

 

Steve Callcott 741-5247 

Bloomingdale Brendan Meyer 741-5248; brendan.meyer@dc.gov 

 

Steve Callcott 741-5247 

Capitol Hill Steve Callcott 741-5247; steve.callcott@dc.gov 

  

 

 

 

 

Todd Jones 442-8839 

Cleveland Park Todd Jones 442-8839; todd.jones@dc.gov 

 

 

  

 

Steve Callcott  741-5247 

Colony Hill Anne Brockett 442-8842; anne.brockett@dc.gov 

 

Kim Williams 442-8840 

Downtown Steve Callcott 741-5247; steve.callcott@dc.gov 

 

Tim Dennée 442-8847 

Dupont Circle Anne Brockett 442-8842; anne.brockett@dc.gov 

  

 

 

Steve Callcott 741-5247 

Financial  Steve Callcott 741-5247; steve.callcott@dc.gov 

 

Tim Dennée 442-8847 

Foggy Bottom Tim Dennée 442-8847; timothy.dennee@dc.gov 

  

 

 

 

Imania Price 442-8827 

14th Street Steve Callcott 741-5247; steve.callcott@dc.gov 

 

Brendan Meyer 741-5248 

Emerald Street Steve Callcott 741-5247; steve.callcott@dc.gov 

 

Kim Williams 442-8840 

Foxhall Village Anne Brockett 442-8842; anne.brockett@dc.gov 

 

 

 

 

Todd Jones 442-8839 

Georgetown Tim Dennée 442-8847; timothy.dennee@dc.gov 

 

Brendan Meyer 741-5248 

GWU/West End Tim Dennée 442-8847; timothy.dennee@dc.gov 

 
 

 

 

Steve Callcott 741-5247 

Grant Circle Tim Dennée 442-8847; timothy.dennee@dc.gov 

 

 

Kim Williams 442-8840 

Grant Road Tim Dennée 442-8847; timothy.dennee@dc.gov 

 

Brendan Meyer 741-5247 

Kalorama Triangle Anne Brockett 442-8842; anne.brockett@dc.gov 

 

 

 

Brendan Meyer 741-5248 

Kingman Park Kim Williams 442-8840; kim.williams@dc.gov 

‘ 

Anne Brockett 442-8842 

Lafayette Square Anne Brockett 442-8842; anne.brockett@dc.gov 

 

 

Tim Dennee 442-8847 

LeDroit Park Brendan Meyer 741-5248; brendan.meyer@dc.gov 

 

Steve Callcott 741-5247 

Logan Circle Steve Callcott 741-5247; steve.callcott@dc.gov 

 

Brendan Meyer 741-5248 

Massachusetts Avenue Steve Callcott 741-5247; steve.callcott@dc.gov 

 

 

Anne Brockett 442-8842 

Meridian Hill Kim Williams 442-8840; kim.williams@dc.gov 

 

Steve Callcott 741-5247 

Mount Pleasant Tim Dennée 442-8847; timothy.dennee@dc.gov  

 

Imania Price 442-8827 

Mount Vernon Square Brendan Meyer 741-5248; brendan.meyer@dc.gov 

 

Todd Jones 442-8839 

Mount Vernon Triangle Brendan Meyer  741-5248; brendan.meyer@dc.gov 

 

 

Steve Callcott 741-5247 

Navy Yard Andrew Lewis 442-8841; andrew.lewis@dc.gov 

 

Anne Brockett 442-8842 

Navy Yard Annex Anne Brockett 442-8842; anne.brockett@dc.gov 

 

Andrew Lewis 442-8841 

Pennsylvania Avenue Steve Callcott 741-5247; steve.callcott@dc.gov 

 

Tim Dennée 442-8847 

Saint Elizabeths East 

 

Tim Dennée 442-8847; timothy.dennee@dc.gov 

 

Steve Callcott 741-5247 

Saint Elizabeths West 

 

Anne Brockett 442-8842; anne.brockett@dc.gov 

 

Tim Dennée 442-8847 

Shaw  Brendan Meyer 741-5248; brendan.meyer@dc.gov 

 

Imania Price 442-8827 

Sheridan-Kalorama Steve Callcott 741-5247; steve.callcott@dc.gov 

 

 

Anne Brockett 442-8842 

16th Street Steve Callcott 741-5247; steve.callcott@dc.gov 

 

Anne Brockett 442-8842 

Strivers’ Section Anne Brockett 442-8842; anne.brockett@dc.gov 

 

 

Imania Price 442-8827 

Takoma Park Steve Callcott 741-5247; steve.callcott@dc.gov 

 

Anne Brockett 442-8842 

U Street Imania Price 442-8827; imania.price@dc.gov 

 

 

Anne Brockett 442-8842 

Union Market Steve Callcott 741-5247; steve.callcott@dc.gov 

 

Kim Williams 442-8840 

Walter Reed Tim Dennée 442-8847; timothy.dennee@dc.gov 

 

David Maloney 442-8850 

Washington Heights Anne Brockett 442-8842; anne.brockett@dc.gov 

 

 

Brendan Meyer 741-5248 

Woodley Park Anne Brockett 442-8842; anne.brockett@dc.gov 

 

Todd Jones 442-8839 
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